

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/44/2018-PPC

Dated: 6 May, 2019

Subject: Manpower Audit of Prasar Bharati – reg.

The undersigned is directed to intimate that an exercise of carrying out Manpower Audit of Prasar Bharati is under way by the selected agency viz M/s Ernst & Young LLP.

- 2. In order to take a comprehensive view on various issues/grievances etc, it has been decided that all the Associations, who are in process of recognition in Prasar Bharati, may submit their grievances/representation on various matters to Prasar Bharati Secretariat to be examined by the Manpower Audit Agency and to make suitable recommendations on the issues.
- 3. Accordingly, all the Associations are requested to furnish their representations/Grievance via email at ddppc2017@gmail.com positively by 09.05.2019. Representation/ grievance received after the stipulated date shall not be taken into consideration.

(Santosh Kumar)

Dy. Director (Pers)

Director (T), PBS- with a request to upload the communication in PB Website